
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024095-2022 

Tender

Provision of Maintenance & Support for C-17 Cargo Hold
Mock-Up (CHMU)

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-024095
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0363d8  
Published 30 August 2022, 7:42am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

MoD Abbey Wood, NH1 Atrium #1027

BRISTOL

BS34 8JH

Contact

C-17 Commercial Team

Email

desc17csae-commercial@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024095-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024095-2022
mailto:desc17csae-commercial@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://des.mod.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://contracts.mod.uk/go/4327554001821F854CB0

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://contracts.mod.uk/go/4327554001821F854CB0

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://des.mod.uk/
https://contracts.mod.uk/go/4327554001821F854CB0
https://contracts.mod.uk/go/4327554001821F854CB0


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Maintenance & Support for C-17 Cargo Hold Mock-Up (CHMU)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71631400 - Technical inspection services of engineering structures

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Maintenance & Support for C-17 Cargo Hold Mock-Up (CHMU)

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34514700 - Mobile platforms

35611500 - Training aircrafts

35641000 - Structure and mechanical spare parts for military aerospace equipment

44212300 - Structures and parts

45223110 - Installation of metal structures

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

RAF Brize Norton

Carterton

OX18 3LX

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is to meet the requirements of the Air Support C17 Delivery Team for the
core servicing, maintenance, reparatory activities and Post Design Services (PDS)
associated with the C-17 Cargo Hold Mock Up (CHMU) located at RAF Brize Norton.

The periodic servicing, maintenance and (where required) ad-hoc repair and modification
of the above-mentioned asset is crucial to the C17 Delivery Team. These activities ensure
the CHMU is fit for purpose and safe for use, allowing the RAF to fully utilise C-17s for
operational activity and avoid use of live aircraft for loading testing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

End date

31 March 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

In addition to the previously stated contract duration, the Authority may at its sole
discretion may extend the contract by a maximum of 5 years (taken in single-year or
multiple-year intervals) from initial expiry.

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

In addition to the previously stated contract duration, the Authority may at its sole
discretion may extend the contract by a maximum of 5 years (taken in single-year or
multiple-year intervals) from initial expiry.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 September 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 September 2022

Local time

5:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

This contract is to meet the requirements of the Air Support C17 Delivery Team for the
core servicing, maintenance, reparatory activities and Post Design Services (PDS)
associated with the C-17 Cargo Hold Mock Up (CHMU) located at RAF Brize Norton.

The periodic servicing, maintenance and (where required) ad-hoc repair and modification
of the above-mentioned asset is crucial to the C17 Delivery Team. These activities ensure
the CHMU is fit for purpose and safe for use, allowing the RAF to fully utilise C-17s for
operational activity and avoid use of live aircraft for loading testing.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

MoD Abbey Wood, NH1 Atrium #1027

BRISTOL

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T03:34:28+0000
	TCPDF




